

भारत सरकार /GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग /MINISTRY OF FINANCE , DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त / OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु और सेवाकर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क जोन लखनऊ

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE (CGST & C. EXCISE)ZONE LUCKNOW

7-ए, अशोक मार्ग लखनऊ (उ.प्र.)- 2260017-A, ASHOK MARG LUCKNOW (U.P.)-226001.

Establishment Order No. I/A/CCSC/ 94 /2020 Date: 08.10.2020

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Shri Rajiv Ranjan Kumar, Stenographer Grade-I presently posted in CGST & C. Ex., Meerut Commissionerate (Meerut Zone) is hereby transferred to CGST Varanasi Commissionerate (CGST Lucknow Zone) with immediate effect.

- 2. The above mentioned officer may be relieved by 30.10.2020 under intimation to this office.
- 3. No TTA & joining time is admissible to the above mentioned officer, as the transfer has been made on his own request.

(Ajay Kumar Misra) Joint Commissioner

Date: 08.10.2020

GCCO/CCA/MISC/40/2020-CCA-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-LUCKNOW

Copy to the followings for information and necessary action:-

- **1.** The P. S. to the Chief Commissioner, CGST & C. Ex., Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
- 2. The Commissioner, CGST & C. Ex., Varanasi Commissionerate.
- **3.** The Commissioner, CGST & C. Ex., Meerut Commissionerate.
- 4. The Joint Commissioner (CCO), CGST & C. Ex., Meerut Zone, Meerut.
- 5. The Assistant Commissioner (CCO), CGST & C. Ex., Lucknow.
- **6.** The Officer concerned through their controlling officer.
- 7. Guard File/ Notice Board.

(Ajay Kumar Misra) Joint Commissioner